ENVIRONMENTAL SENSITIVITY INDEX MAP
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Puget Sound and the Strait of Juan de Fuca:

BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES:

BIRD:
RAR#

253
255
310
337
347

Species

Bald eagle
Seabirds

Murre

Bufflehead
Bufflehead
Harlequin duck
Rhinoceros auklet
Murre

Rhinoceros auklet
Gulls

Bufflehead

Gulls

Bufflehead

Gulls

Harlequin duck
Gulls

Rhinoceros auklet
Bufflehead

Gulls

Harlequin duck
Pigeon guillemot
Rhinoceros auklet
Cormorant

Pigeon guillemot
Bufflehead
Cormorant

Gulls

FISH:
RAR# Species

669 Surf smelt
672 Pacific sand

INVERTEBRATE:
RAR# Species

676
679
680
682
683
684

402
411

420
476

491

566

574

614

634

lance

Pandalid shrimp
Scallops
Hardshell clams
Sea urchins
Geoduck

Giant octopus
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Nesting

JAN-JUL
APR-NOV

APR-SEP

APR-SEP
MAY-SEP

MAY-SEP
MAY-SEP

MAY-SEP
APR-SEP

MAY-SEP

MAY-AUG
APR-SEP
APR-OCT

APR-OCT
MAY-SEP

Spawning

JAN-DEC
NOV-FEB

Spawning

FEB-MAR
APR-AUG

APR-JUN

APR-JUN
MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL
MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL
APR-JUN

MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL
APR-JUN
APR-AUG

APR-AUG
MAY-JUL

Eggs

Hatching

MAR-APR
MAY-OCT

JUN-JUL

JUN-JUL
JUN-AUG

JUN-AUG
JUN-AUG

JUN-AUG
JUN-JUL

JUN-AUG

JUN-AUG
JUN-JUL
MAY-SEP

MAY-SEP
JUN-AUG

Larvae

Larvae

Fledging

JAN-JUL
JUN-NOV

JUL-SEP

JUL-SEP
JUN-SEP

JUN-SEP
JUN-SEP

JUN-SEP
JUL-SEP

JUN-SEP

JUL-AUG
JUL-SEP
JUN-OCT

JUN-OCT
JUN-SEP

Juveniles

Juveniles

Adults

Adults

HUMAN USE RESOURCES:

AQUACULTURE:
HUN#

160 PORT TOWNSEND
163 PROTECTION ISLAND
BOAT RAMP:

HUN#

537
612

COMMERCIAL FISHING:

Name

FORT WORDEN STATE PARK
NORTH BEACH COUNTY PARK

Contact

Contact

STATE PARKS

JEFFERSON COUNTY PARKS

DEB PETERSEN, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS

HUN# Name Contact
716 DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING

718 ROCKY REEF GROUNDFISH FISHING

719 SALMON FISHING

MARINA:

HUN# Name Contact
1070 FORT WORDEN STATE PARK STATE PARKS
NATIONAL PARK:

HUN# Name Contact
1172 EBEY"S LANDING NHR

PARK:

HUN# Name Contact
1221 FORT EBEY

1224 FORT WORDEN

RECREATIONAL FISHING:
HUN#

DEB PETERSEN, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS

Contact

1296 DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING
1298 ROCKY REEF GROUNDFISH FISHING
1299 SALMON FISHING

360/902-8500
360/385-9160

360/902-8634
360/902-8634

Biological information shown on the maps represents known concentration areas or occurrences, but does not

necessarily represent the full distribution or range of each species. This is particularly important to recognize

when considering potential

impacts to protected species.
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